

MACC No.45 of 16 (50 of 16)

30.9.19.

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Claimant as well as OP No.2 and O.P No. 4 file their respective haziras through their Ld. Advocates.

The record is taken up for framing of issues. Perused the claim application as well as the written objection filed by the Opposite Party. Also perused the other materials on record.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Considering the claim and counter objection as many as **eight issues** are framed and recorded in a separate sheet. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **3.12.19** for P.hearing.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
1st Court, Purulia.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
1st Court, Purulia.