

MACC No.45 of 16 (50 of 16)

22.1.2020.

Today is fixed for P.hearing.

Claimants as well as OP no.1, OP No.2, OP No.3 and OP No.4 file their respective hazira.

Claimants file one application praying for taking of the case from exparte board along with an application praying for amendment of the original claim application.

Heard the ld. Advocates for all the parties.

Perused the petition and other materials on record. On perusal of the record, I find that claimant no.6 Adhar Mahato died on 22.11.17 and accordingly he prays for deletion of the name of claimant no.6 Adhar Mahato from the cause title of the claim application and also for amendment of certain portion of the claim application in consequence thereof fully mentioned in the schedule of the amendment application.

Ld. Advocates for the Opposite parties raises no objection. The fact remains that the proposed amendment will not change the nature and character of the case and neither of the parties will be prejudiced in any way if the proposed amendment as sought for is allowed. Accordingly, amendment sought for by the claimant is hereby allowed.

The petition dated 22.1.2020 is hereby disposed of.

Claimants to file amended claim application.

Fix 7.3.2020 for filing amended claim applications by the claimants.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
1st Court, Purulia.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
1st Court, Purulia.