

MACC- 45/2016 (50 of 2016)

14-02-2023

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 20.12.2022. Claimants and OP No.2 filed hazira through their respective Ld. Lawyers. OP No. 1 and 3 takes no step.

OP No.2 and 4 filed two separate petitions praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein. Copies are served with objection.

Considered and the prayers are allowed.

To 21-04-2023 for hearing the petition dated 20.12.2022, objection if any in the meantime.

D/C by me

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia